Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yonghong Li	01/08/2009
Ann Begovich	01/08/2009
Monica Chang	01/08/2009
Michele Cargill	01/12/2009
Steven Schrodi	01/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celera Corporation
Street Address:	1401 Harbor Bay Parkway
Internal Address:	c/o Joel S. White
City:	Alameda
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12325832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500792509

Fax Number: (510)749-4266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510.749.6268

Email: joel.white@celera.com

Correspondent Name: CELERA CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway

Address Line 2: c/o Joel S. White

Address Line 4: Alameda, CALIFORNIA 94502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD000018ORD

PATENT

REEL: 022318 FRAME: 0576

\$40.00

CH \$4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor K. Lee
Total Attachments: 3	

source=CD000018ORD_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=CD000018ORD_SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=CD000018ORD_SignedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022318 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Yonghong LI
Ann BEGOVICH
Monica CHANG
Michele CARGILL
Steven SCHRODI

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to **CELERA CORPORATION**, located at 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502 (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

- for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100),
- and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as

GENETIC POLYMORPHISMS ASSOCIATED WITH PROSIASIS, METHODS OF DETECTION AND USES THEREOF for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has already filed U.S. Application Serial No. 12/325,832 on December 1, 2008, in any and all applications thereon in any any and all applications thereon in any any angle and any any angle are all applications thereon in any and all applications thereon are all applications the all applications the all applications the all applications thereon are all applications the all applications the all applications the all applications thereon are all applicat

even date, then has already filed U.S. Application Serial No. 12/325,832 on December 1, 2008, in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Victor K. Lee, J.D. (Reg. No. 35,750); Ben Wang (Reg. No. 41,420); Justin D. Karjala (Reg. No. 43,704); and Stacey R. Sias (Reg. No. 32,630), telephone (510)749-4378, with a mailing address at: CELERA CORPORATION, Attn: Ben Wang, Patent Attorney, 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

hough	1/8/09	· ,
Yonghong LI	Date:	Date:
Ann BEGOVICH	Date: Jan 8 , 2009	Date:
Monica CHANG	Date:	Date:
Michele CARGILI	Date: Jみu 8, 2009	Date:
Steveń SCHRODI	Date:	Date:
	Date:	Date:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Yonghong LI
Ann BEGOVICH
Monica CHANG
Michele CARGILL
Steven SCHRODI

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to CELERA CORPORATION, located at 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502 (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

- for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100),
- and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as

GENETIC POLYMORPHISMS ASSOCIATED WITH PROSIASIS, METHODS OF DETECTION AND USES THEREOF for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has already filed U.S. Application Serial No. 12/325,832 on December 1, 2008, in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Victor K. Lee, J.D. (Reg. No. 35,750); Ben Wang (Reg. No. 41,420); Justin D. Karjala (Reg. No. 43,704); and Stacey R. Sias (Reg. No. 32,630), telephone (510)749-4378, with a mailing address at: CELERA CORPORATION, Attn: Ben Wang, Patent Attorney, 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Yonghong LI	Date: 8 Jan 2009	***************************************	Date:
Ann BEGOVICH	Date:		Date:
Monica CHANG	Date:		Date:
Michele CARGILL	Date:		Date:
Steven SCHRODI	Date:		Date:
	Date:		Date:

Page 1 of 1

CD0000018ORD_Assignment Document

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Yonghong LI Ann BEGOVICH Monica CHANG Michele CARGILL Steven SCHRODI

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to CELERA CORPORATION, located at 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502 (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

in for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100), i and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as

GENETIC POLYMORPHISMS ASSOCIATED WITH PROSIASIS, METHODS OF DETECTION AND USES THEREOF

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has already filed U.S. Application Serial No. 12/325,832 on December 1, 2008, in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Victor K. Lee, J.D. (Reg. No. 35,750); Ben Wang (Reg. No. 41,420); Justin D. Karjala (Reg. No. 43,704); and Stacey R. Sias (Reg. No. 32,630), telephone (510)749-4378, with a mailing address at: CELERA CORPORATION, Attn: Ben Wang, Patent Attorney, 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_	·	
Yonghong LI	Date:		Date:
Ann BEGOVICH	Date:		Date:
Monice CHANG Carath	Date: 1/12/09		Date:
Michele CARGILL	Date:		Date:
Steven SCHRODI	Date:		Date:
	Date:		Date:

Page 1 of 1

CD0000018ORD Assignment Document

PATENT REEL: 022318 FRAME: 0580